

RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT CAMPUS, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR. (Phone: 0141-2227481, FAX 2227602, Toll Free Helpline-9928900900) Email: rj-slsa@nic.in, website: www.rlsa.gov.in

No. F-2(38)/RSLSA/DS-I/Panel Adv.2023/ 50

Dated: 23.01-2024

OFFICE ORDER

As per directions, in continuation of Order no. F-2(38)/RSLSA/DS-I/Panel Adv.2023/31 dated 18.01.2024 and in partial modification of the previous order no. F-2(38)/RSLSA/DS-I/Panel Adv.2023/669 dated 22.12.2023 of this Office, due to overlapping of names, the following advocates are hereby removed from the panel of advocates for the District Legal Services Authority mentioned as under, with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of Panel Advocate	Enrolment No.	Category (Area of Interest)	District Legal Services Authority (from which removal is to be effected)
1.	Dinesh Kumar Jain	R/978/1995	Civil	Jaipur Metro-II
2.	Ajay Kumar Sharma	R/1240/1999	Criminal	Jaipur Metro-II
3.	Bhagchand Kumawat	R/1203/2013	Civil	Jaipur Metro-II

Further, the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, RSLSA is pleased to empanel the following advocates as panel lawyers for the District Legal Services Authority mentioned herein, with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of Advocate		Enrolment No.	Category (Area of Interest)	District Legal Services Authority
1.	Ramesh Sharma	Kumar	R/1800/2000	Criminal	Jaipur Metro-II
2.	Rajender Rajwania	Kumar	R/250/2003	Criminal	Jaipur Metro-II
3.	Hariom Ava	asthi	R/1428/2003	Criminal	Jaipur Metro-II

It is hereby clarified that this empanelment shall be subject to all conditions and requirements provided in office order no. F-2(38)/RSLSA/DS-I/Panel Adv.2023/669 dated 22.12.2023.

BY ORDER

(Pramil Kumar Mathur) Member Secretary

No. F-2(38)/ RSLSA/DS-I/Panel Adv/2/098-21119 Dated: 23-01-2029 Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Registrar Cum Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur & Patron-in-Chief, RSLSA, Jaipur.
- 2. Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Executive Chairman, RSLSA, Jaipur.
- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, RHCLSC, Jaipur/ Jodhpur.
 Private Secretary to Hon'ble Judges of Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/ Jaipur Bench, Jaipur.
- 5. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur.
- 6. Principal Secretary, Law & Legal Affairs, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.

- 7. Advocate General/ AAG, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur/ Jodhpur.
- 8. Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, New Delhi.
- 9. Chairman/ Secretaries of all District Legal Services Authorities, Rajasthan
- 10. Secretary, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jaipur /Jodhpur.
- 11. President, Bar Council of Rajasthan. Jodhpur.
- 12. President, Rajasthan High Court Bar Association, Jodhpur/Jaipur.
- 13. President, Rajasthan High Court Lawyers Association, Jodhpur,
- 14. President, All the Bar Association, Rajasthan.
- 15. Secretary & Commissioner, Information and Public Relation Department Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 16. Nodal Officer, Website, RSLSA and RHC with a request to upload on website.
- 17. Guard File.